WS

5964/ . 16/.11 .5,

~2025/06/19 3

Addendum No (1)
Tender No. (2/SP /2025)
Project Management and Supervision of Infrastructure Works

&
Detailed Design for The Village
Funded by the U.A.E GRANT

Dear Sirs,
You are kindly requested to download addendum No. (1) from the official website of
(MOTA) (www.mota.gov.jo) which includes:

e Extension of the deadline of submission financial and technical proposals date
to be on 08/07/2025 at 12:00 PM. (UAE time) instead of 24/06/2025.

¢ This addendum shall be considered an integral part of documents.

Best Regards,

Chairman of Special Procurement Committee
Secretary General of the Ministry of Tourism and Antiquities
Prof. Fadi Abdullah awi



